	04-27-1999	Docket No.: 56967.008
0 4.15.50		U.S. Department of Commerce
		Pabent and Trademark Office
	To: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
nro	<pre>1. Name of conveying party(ies):</pre>	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
8	Richard Aufrichtig Jeffrey A. Kautzer	General Electric Medical Systems P.O. Box 414 Milwaukee, WI 53210
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ie attached? [] Yes [X] No 3. Nature of Conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Na	
	[] Change of Address [] License [] Other	
	Execution Date: April 1, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
	4. Application or patent number(s):	
	A. Patent Application No.(s) (include filing date)	B. Patent No.(s) (include issue date)
	09/268,788 March 16, 1999	
	Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No	
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
	Intellectual Property Department DEWITT ROSS & STEVENS, S.C. Firstar Financial Centre 8000 Excelsior Drive Suite 401 Madison, WI 53717-1914	<pre>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 [X] Enclosed [X] Authorized to charge to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 18-2055 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)</pre>
	9. Statement and signature.	
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
	Craig A. Fieschko, Reg. No. 39,668 Name of Person Signing	$\frac{r_{NY}}{Signature} + \frac{1}{2} \frac{1}{$
	Total number of pages including cover sheet: 4	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
04/26	5/1999 DNGUYEN 00000234 09268788	
01 FC	40.00 OP '	
		PATENT

REEL: 9902 FRAME: 0456

ASSIGNMENT

This document is an ASSIGNMENT made by Richard Aufrichtig of 1240 Dale Avenue, Apt. 43, Mountain View, California 94040 and Jeffrey Alan Kautzer of W223 N2834 Pinewood Ct., Waukesha, Wisconsin 53186 (hereinafter the ASSIGNORS) to General Electric Medical Systems, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of New York, and located and doing business at P.O. Box 414, Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53210 (hereinafter the ASSIGNEE).

IN CONSIDERATION of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged:

The ASSIGNORS sell and assign to the ASSIGNEE, and to the ASSIGNEE's successors and assignees, the entire right, title and interest in the invention entitled **APPARATA AND METHODS FOR STEREO RADIOGRAPHY** set forth in the following United States patent application:

Title (as filed): APPARATA AND METHODS FOR STEREO RADIOGRAPHY Inventor(s): Richard Aufrichtig and Jeffrey Alan Kautzer

Date of Execution: March 12, 1999

Filing Date: March 16, 1999

U.S. Serial Number: 09/268,788

The ASSIGNEE or the attorney of record are authorized to insert the filing date and serial number of the application above after such have been established.

This sale and assignment extends to the application and any related substitute, refile, divisional, or continuation applications filed in the United States and elsewhere; any subsequent patent applications filed in the United States or elsewhere claiming the benefit of priority to this or any of the aforementioned applications; any patents issuing out of any of the aforementioned applications of such patents; and any other patent applications or patents relating to the invention set forth in the application identified above.

The ASSIGNORS covenant that they have the full right to convey the entire right, title and interest in the invention to the ASSIGNEE, and that they have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this ASSIGNMENT.

-1-

The ASSIGNORS covenant that they will at any time and upon request execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title in the invention, or the title in any application regarding the invention or in Letters Patent that may be granted for the invention. If the ASSIGNEE or its successors or assignees desire to make substitute, refile, division, or continuation applications for the invention, or to secure a reissue or extension of a Letters Patent for the invention, or to file a disclaimer relating to the invention, or to make an application for a corresponding patent in any foreign country, the ASSIGNORS covenant that they will at any time and upon request sign all papers, make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts necessary for these purposes, but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE.

The ASSIGNORS acknowledge that their entire beneficial interest in the invention to which the above application relates is irrevocably vested in the ASSIGNEE, including the right to apply for protection in all countries abroad and the right to claim priority under any International Conventions for such applications, and assent to the making of any such applications and any substitutes, refiles, divisions, or continuations resulting from any such applications, with or without priority claims. The ASSIGNORS acknowledge that the ASSIGNEE shall hold all interests in the invention as fully and completely as they would have been held by the ASSIGNORS had this ASSIGNMENT not been made.

The ASSIGNORS covenant that they will at all times communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all facts known to them relating to the invention and any applications or Letters Patent relating to the invention, and testify as to these facts in interferences or other litigation when requested to do so, but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE.

The Commissioner of Patents is authorized and requested to issue a patent for the invention solely to the ASSIGNEE as owner of the entire right, title and interest therein.

-2-

Executed and delivered this $\frac{f^{se}}{day}$ day of $\underline{A_{prit}}$, 1999.

ASSIGNOR: <u>*R. Aufric*</u> **Richard Aufrichtig**

State of WISCONSIN)

) ss.

County of Warkesha

Personally appeared before me this 15t day of <u>April</u>, 1999, Richard Aufrichtig, who is known to me to be the person whose name is set forth above, and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered this document as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Suran M. Donahue Notary Public My Commission expires Oct. 20, 2002

Executed and delivered this 1^{57} day of A_{PN} , 1999.

ASSIGNOR: Julie Q. Kutton Jeffrey Alan Kautzer

State of Wisconsin)) ss. County of <u>Warkesha</u>)

Personally appeared before me this 15^+ day of <u>April</u>, 1999, Jeffrey Alan Kautzer, who is known to me to be the person whose name is set forth above, and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered this document as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Swan M. Donahue Notary Public My Commission expires Oct. 20,2002

(SEAL)

(SEAL)

-3-

PATENT REEL: 9902 FRAME: 0459

RECORDED: 04/19/1999